820

:H \$40.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHP Holdings, Inc.		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Country Home Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Meigs Road	
City:	Vergennes	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05491	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77442589	NEUTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8028632375

Email: tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Kunin

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street, P.O. Box 190

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12421-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Kunin
Signature:	/Peter Kunin/
Date:	01/14/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0261

900124677

Total Attachments: 1 source=AssignmentCHPHoldings2CHP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, CHP Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 75 Meigs Road, Vergennes, Vermont 05491 ("CHP Holdings") is the owner of U.S. Application Serial No. 77/442,589 for the mark NEUTON to identify "handheld power tools" and "solar-powered battery chargers," filed on April 8, 2008 by Neuton, Inc. (the "Trademark Application"); and

WHEREAS, Country Home Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 75 Meigs Road, Vergennes, Vermont 05491 ("Country Home Products") is acquiring the assets of CHP Holdings relating to the business of Neuton, Inc., and in connection therewith is desirous of acquiring the Trademark Application, together with CHP Holdings' entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark NEUTON to identify "handheld power tools" and "solar-powered battery chargers" and all common law rights therein, as well as the goodwill of CHP Holdings' business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark NEUTON.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of December 31, 2008, CHP Holdings does hereby assign, unto Country Home Products, all of CHP Holdings' rights in the Trademark Application including CHP Holdings' right, title and interest in and to the trademark NEUTON to identify "handheld power tools" and "solar-powered battery chargers," all common law rights therein, as well as the goodwill of CHP Holdings' business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark NEUTON.

Name: Jospeh M. Perrotto

Title: President

2946952.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 01/14/2009